



**Reliance Power Limited**  
 CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687  
 Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor,  
 Dhruvhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400710  
 Tel.: 22 43031000, Fax : 22 43033363  
 Website: www.reliancepower.co.in,  
 Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com

**A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019.**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2019 Unaudited	March 31, 2019 Unaudited	June 30, 2018 [Restated] Unaudited	March 31, 2019 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,07,555	1,58,566	2,22,142	8,20,131
2.	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	8,187	(54,815)	23,259	21,501
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	8,187	(3,70,132)	23,259	(2,93,816)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	3,621	(3,55,851)	18,748	(2,95,182)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the year	3,639	(3,57,538)	28,972	(2,83,220)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of ₹ 10 each)	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				14,57,234
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (₹)	0.129*	(12.685)*	0.669*	(10.523)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.129*	(12.685)*	0.669*	(10.523)

**B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019.**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2019 Unaudited	March 31, 2019 Unaudited	June 30, 2018 Unaudited	March 31, 2019 Audited
1	Total Revenue	3,036	2,389	15,306	34,496
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(9,357)	(11,022)	(383)	(20,495)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(9,357)	(52,357)	(383)	(61,830)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(9,254)	(50,741)	(368)	(60,166)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(9,254)	(4,32,534)	(353)	(3,85,729)

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on August 12, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: August 12, 2019

**GVK Power & Infrastructure Limited**

(CIN: L74999TG2005PLC059013)  
 Registered office: Paigah House, 156-159, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500 003 (Telangana)  
 Phone No: 040-2790 2663/64, Fax: 040-2790 2665  
 Website: www.gvk.com; Email: sanjeevkumar.singh@gvk.com



**Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019**

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
Net sales / income from operations	846	1,378	313	2,321
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2,066	6,938	1,611	11,394
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2,066	6,938	1,611	11,394
*Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share: ₹ 1/- each)	15,792	15,792	15,792	15,792
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet				
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) - (not annualised)				
a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.13	0.44	0.10	0.72
b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.13	0.44	0.10	0.72
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) - (not annualised)				
a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.13	0.44	0.10	0.72
b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.13	0.44	0.10	0.72

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019**

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
Net sales / income from operations	98,945	103,002	103,234	409,817
Loss from ordinary activities after tax	(13,278)	(4,256)	(5,429)	(30,683)
Loss from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(13,278)	(4,256)	(5,429)	(30,683)
*Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share: ₹ 1/- each)	15,792	15,792	15,792	15,792
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet				
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) - (not annualised)				
a) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.85)	(0.28)	(0.48)	(2.30)
b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.85)	(0.28)	(0.48)	(2.30)
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) - (not annualised)				
a) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.85)	(0.28)	(0.48)	(2.30)
b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.85)	(0.28)	(0.48)	(2.30)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the company.

Notes: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on August 12, 2019 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2019.

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

for GVK Power & Infrastructure Limited  
**P V Prasanna Reddy**  
 Whole-time Director

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: August 12, 2019

**S&P reaffirms B+ rating on Tata Motors with negative outlook**

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
 New Delhi, August 12

RATINGS AGENCY S&P has reaffirmed 'B+' on Tata Motors' long-term issuer and issue credit ratings to be 'vulnerable to non-payment' while keeping the outlook negative.

S&P Global Ratings said it has reaffirmed 'B+' on Tata Motors' long-term issuer and issue credit ratings while keeping negative outlook due to high cash burn at its British arm

Jaguar Land Rover, geopolitical risks such as Brexit and the US tariffs, and India's automotive market slowdown.

The ratings agency has also removed the company from CreditWatch stating geopolitical risks could take longer than expected to play out.

"We expect Tata Motors' cash flow to stay negative at least for the next 12-24 months until global automotive demand recovers, the company's Chinese operations stabilise, and the

expected cost cutting restores its financial health," S&P said in a statement.

Tata Motors' first-quarter fiscal 2020 performance remained weak, despite expectations of a recovery over the next 12-24 months, it added.

"In our view, Tata Motors' continued cash burn largely at its UK-based subsidiary Jaguar Land Rover Automotive PLC (JLR) is denting the company's financial position," it said.

S&P further said, "in addition, we are unsure of the timing and outcome of significant events such as Brexit and US trade tariffs. Therefore, we resolve our CreditWatch and affirm the rating with a negative outlook."

Tata Motors' finances are expected to improve over the next two years, largely driven by volume recovery from JLR's new product launches, stabilising Chinese markets, and £800 million of budgeted cost cuts under project charge, it said.

"An expectation of volume growth in its Indian market, which hinges on late recovery of monsoon and overall shift to new emission norms, should also aid the recovery," S&P said.

The ratings agency, however, cautioned that it may lower the ratings by one notch if it sees diminishing prospects of turnaround at JLR.

This may happen if JLR's new launches fail to resurrect the volumes or the company fails to achieve its expected costs savings, resulting in Tata Motors' negative free operating cash flow surpassing ₹20,000 crore over the next 12 months, it added.

"We may also downgrade Tata Motors if we expect Brexit or other geopolitical risks to cause further disruptions to its operations, increasing the pressure on business and financial position," S&P said.

**POLY MEDICURE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 232B, 3rd Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate Phase III, New Delhi - 110 020.  
 CIN: L40300DL1995PLC066923, Phone: 011-26321899, Fax: 011-26321894  
 Website: www.polymedicure.com, E-mail: investorcare@polymedicure.com,

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	15,653.27	13,470.01	60,253.03	16,576.32	13,699.41	62,909.24
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	2,018.35	1,362.04	6,628.39	1,980.53	1,327.28	6,539.90
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2,018.35	1,362.04	6,628.39	1,980.53	1,327.28	6,539.90
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,013.03	1,368.49	6,630.28	1,975.21	1,333.73	6,541.79
5	Equity paid up share capital	4,412.35	4,411.34	4,411.85	4,412.35	4,411.34	4,411.85
6	Earnings per share (Quarterly not annualised):						
	Basic (₹)	2.29	1.54	7.51	2.24	1.50	7.41
	Diluted (₹)	2.29	1.54	7.51	2.24	1.50	7.41

Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2019. The Statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above Financial Results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30th, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.polymedicure.com.

3. Effective 1st April 2019, the Company adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" and applied the same to all lease contracts existing on 1st April 2019 using modified retrospective method and has taken the cumulative adjustments to Retained Earnings on the date of initial application. Accordingly, the Comparative Figures of Previous periods have not been restated. The cumulative effect of application of standard has reduced the retained earnings by Rs. 79.86 lacs (Net of deferred tax Asset) on transition date i.e 01st April 2019. For the quarter ended 30th June 2019, the implementation of IND AS 116 has resulted in decrease in Profit before tax by Rs 0.82 lacs on account of interest cost and depreciation offset by reversal of lease rent expenses. In the statement of Profit and Loss for the current period, the nature of expenses in respect of operating lease has changed from lease rent in previous periods to depreciation cost for right of use asset and Finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of new standard has resulted in recognition of Right of Use of Rs. 402.22 lacs and lease liability of Rs. 524.97 lac on 01.04.2019

4. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015, the company has submitted quarterly Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019. Since the Consolidated Quarterly Financial results of the company are being submitted for the first time, the Consolidated figures for the comparative periods for the quarter ended 30th June 2018 and quarter ended 31st March 2019 as reported in these Financial results are Management certified and have not been subjected to Limited Review.

5. Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period classification.

By order of the Board  
**Sd/- Himanshu Baid**  
 Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 12th August, 2019

**SLESHA COMMERCIAL LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Shivam Techno Projects Limited)  
 Reg. Off: Room No. 18, Kailash Darshan, Hansoli Lane, Cama Lane, Ghalkopar Mumbai City MH 400086 IN  
 Website: www.shivamtechno.in, Email id: roc.shivamtechno@gmail.com CIN: L74140MH1985PLC266173

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30.06.2019**

Particulars	Quarter and Year ended			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended for previous year 30.06.2018 (unaudited)	Year to date for the Current Year 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year to date for the Previous year 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	0.011	0.010	0.037	2.869
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.001	0.004	0.004	0.005
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.001	0.004	0.004	0.005
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.001	0.003	(0.001)	0.003
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.001	0.003	(0.001)	0.003
Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3.049	3.049	3.049	3.049
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic & b) Diluted	0.003	0.010	(0.003)	0.010

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & year to date financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly & year to date financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (MSEI) and the company's website (www.shivamtechno.in).

For and on behalf of  
**Slesha Commercial Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Shivam Techno Projects Limited )  
**Sd/- Kalpak Ajay Vora**  
 Director  
 DIN: 01556520

Date : 12/08/2019  
 Place: Mumbai

**Samyak Corporation Limited**

(Formerly known as Green Commercial Limited)  
 Reg. Off: Room No. 18, Kailash Darshan, Hansoli Lane, Cama Lane, Ghalkopar Mumbai City MH 400086 IN  
 Website: www.shivamtechno.in, Email id: roc.shivamtechno@gmail.com CIN: L51219MH1985PLC265766

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30.06.2019**

Particulars	Quarter and Year ended			
-------------	------------------------	--	--	--

# नए विधि महाविद्यालय खोलने पर तीन साल की रोक लगी

नई दिल्ली, 12 अगस्त (भाषा)।

देश में धड़ल्ले से खुल रहे विधि महाविद्यालयों पर संज्ञान लेते हुए 'बार काउंसिल आफ इंडिया' (बीसीआई) ने कानून की पढ़ाई के लिए नए संस्थान खोलने पर तीन साल की रोक लगा दी है। राज्यों द्वारा नए विधि महाविद्यालय खोले जाने के प्रस्ताव पर यह रोक लागू होगी और राष्ट्रीय विधि विश्वविद्यालय इसके दायरे से बाहर होंगे। बीसीआई ने कहा कि वह मौजूदा संस्थानों के मानक को बेहतर करने पर जोर देगी और उपयुक्त बुनियादी ढांचा या अध्यापकों के अभाव वाले संस्थानों को अगले तीन साल में बंद कर दिया जाएगा।

वकीलों की शीर्ष संस्था ने राज्य सरकारों और विश्वविद्यालयों से कदाचार रोकने और सभी महाविद्यालयों व विश्वविद्यालयों में चार महीने की अवधि में रिक्रिया भरने का अनुरोध किया है। बीसीआई ने कहा कि देश में वकीलों की कोई कमी नहीं है और मौजूदा संस्थान सालाना जरूरी संख्या में विधि स्नातक देने के लिए पर्याप्त हैं। साथ ही, बीसीआई देश में कानून के अध्यापकों को प्रशिक्षित करेगी। वकीलों की संस्था ने कहा कि देश में करीब

1,500 विधि महाविद्यालय हैं और विश्वविद्यालयों व कुछ राज्यों के सुस्त रवैये के चलते कई कालेज बगैर उपयुक्त बुनियादी ढांचे के संचालित हो रहे हैं। राज्य सरकारें अनापत्ति प्रमाणपत्र (एनओसी) जारी कर रही हैं और विश्वविद्यालय उन्हें धड़ल्ले से मान्यता प्रदान कर रहे हैं।

बीसीआई ने विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग (यूजीसी) की भी निंदा करते हुए कहा कि 90 फीसद विधि महाविद्यालयों को अपने मानकों को बेहतर करने के लिए कोई अनुदान नहीं मिलता। इसने यह भी कहा कि एलएलएम या पीएचडी (लॉ) हासिल करना बहुत आसान है, इस वजह से देश में कानून के अच्छे अध्यापकों का अभाव है। बीसीआई ने कहा, 'एलएलएम और पीएचडी की डिग्री बीसीआई के नियंत्रण के तहत नहीं है और एलएलबी डिग्री की सिर्फ मंजूरी/मान्यता ही इसके दायरे में है।' इसने कहा कि विश्वविद्यालयों को नए महाविद्यालयों को मान्यता देने को रोकने का अनुरोध किया गया था लेकिन फिर भी 300 एनओसी जारी कर दिए गए। बीसीआई ने यह भी कहा कि वह नए संस्थानों के लिए सिर्फ लिखित प्रस्तावों पर विचार करेगी और नए आवेदन पर विचार नहीं किया जाएगा।

# देवगौड़ा ने बाढ़ प्रभावित कर्नाटक के लिए मांगे 5,000 करोड़ रुपए

बंगलुरु, 12 अगस्त (भाषा)।

पूर्व प्रधानमंत्री एचडी देवगौड़ा ने सोमवार को प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी से बाढ़ प्रभावित कर्नाटक को अंतरिम राहत के तौर पर 5,000 करोड़ रुपए देने और इसे राष्ट्रीय आपदा घोषित करने का अनुरोध किया।

जद (सेकु) प्रमुख देवगौड़ा ने प्रधानमंत्री को लिखे एक पत्र में कहा है कि उन्होंने छह दशक के अपने राजनीतिक करियर में जानमाल का ऐसा नुकसान कभी

नहीं देखा था। उन्होंने कहा, 'इसलिए, मैं आपसे इस प्राकृतिक आपदा को राष्ट्रीय आपदा घोषित करने का अनुरोध करता हूँ।' उन्होंने पत्र में कहा, 'मैं आपसे अंतरिम राहत के तौर पर 5,000 करोड़ रुपए जारी करने का अनुरोध करता हूँ।' उन्होंने कहा, 'मुझे आशा है कि भारत सरकार जरूरत को इस घड़ी में राज्य की बड़ी आबादी की ओर मदद का हाथ बढ़ाएगी, जो एक बड़ी आपदा का सामना कर रही है।'

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो

नई दिल्ली, 12 अगस्त।

संसद के उच्च सदन की ओर से संसदीय संस्थानों की कार्यप्रणाली, सामाजिक-आर्थिक बदलाव पर विधान का प्रभाव और विभिन्न संसदीय उपकरण जैसे विभिन्न समितियों का प्रभाव पर केंद्रित अध्ययन और इनको बढ़ावा देने के लिए शोध की शुरुआत की है। राज्यसभा के सभापति एम. वेङ्कैया नायडू की ओर से स्वीकृत इस योजना के तीन घटक हैं। 22.50 लाख रुपए की सहायता के साथ डॉक्टर एस. राधाकृष्णन चैयर, 8.50 लाख रुपए प्रति सहायता के साथ चार छात्रवृत्तियां और 10 हजार रुपए प्रति छात्र स्टार्टअप के

# संसदीय संस्थानों की कार्यप्रणाली पर शोध की शुरुआत

साथ राज्य सभा के दस विद्यार्थियों को इंटरशिप दी जाएगी। यह योजना 58.50 लाख रुपए की होती है। यह योजना राज्यसभा सांसदों, दोनों सदनों के वर्तमान व पूर्व महासचिवों, प्रमुख शिक्षाविदों और शोधकर्ताओं से गहन चर्चा के बाद तैयार की गई है। इसकी अध्यक्षता सभापति ने की थी। रिपोर्ट समय से मिलें, इसके लिए आर्थिक सहायता प्रोजेक्टर की प्रगति के आधार पर जारी की जाएगी। रिपोर्ट हर छह महीने में जमा की जाएगी। डॉक्टर राधाकृष्णन चैयर की अवधि दो साल, छात्रवृत्ति की अवधि 18 महीने जबकि स्नातक या स्नातकोत्तर विद्यार्थियों को गर्मियों की छुट्टियों के दौरान दो-दो महीने की इंटरशिप दी जाएगी।

DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED					
Regd. Off: Shop No. 325, Third Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085					
Tel: 011-27860681, Email id: deltainfo@gmail.com Website: www.dir.in					
CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625					
Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2019					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Month Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	7.45	4.91	614.02	638.72
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.25	(39.63)	8.43	(14.13)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.25	(39.63)	8.43	(14.13)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.41	(32.99)	6.24	(14.11)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.47	(33.23)	5.83	(14.68)
6.	Equity Share Capital	539.30	539.30	539.30	539.30
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic :-	0.05	(0.62)	0.12	(0.26)
	2. Diluted :-	0.05	(0.62)	0.12	(0.26)

Note:

- The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th August, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website i.e. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in)) and Website of the Company i.e. ([www.dir.in](http://www.dir.in))

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Delta Industrial Resources Limited  
Sd/-  
Kiran Mittal  
(Director)  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 12.08.2019  
DIN: 00749265

PATBACK BUSINESS LIMITED					
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS CRAZYPRICING ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED)					
Regd. Off.: Shop No. 325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085					
Email id: crazypricingdel@gmail.com, website: www.crazypricingonline.com					
Ph No: 011-27860680, CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747					
Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	0.94	0.40	22.78	74.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.37)	(2.16)	(5.52)	(13.59)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.37)	(2.16)	(5.52)	(13.59)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.37)	(4.81)	(5.52)	(16.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.37)	(4.81)	(5.52)	(16.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.80	24.80	24.80	24.80
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :-	(0.15)	(1.94)	(2.23)	(6.55)
	2. Diluted :-	(0.15)	(1.94)	(2.23)	(6.55)

Note :

- The Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Monday, 12th August, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in)) and Website of the Company i.e. ([www.crazypricingonline.com](http://www.crazypricingonline.com))

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Patback Business Limited (Formerly known as Crazypricing Online Services Limited) Sd/-  
Pawan Kumar Mittal  
(Director)  
Date : 12.08.2019  
Place: New Delhi  
DIN: 00749265

# 38वीं पुण्यतिथि पर याद किए गए आचार्य किशोरी दास वाजपेयी

जनसत्ता संवाददाता  
देहरादून 12 अगस्त।

38वीं पुण्यतिथि पर व्याकरणाचार्य आचार्य किशोरी दास वाजपेयी याद किए गए। पत्रकारों, विचारकों और हिंदी प्रेमियों ने केंद्र सरकार से आचार्य किशोरी दास वाजपेयी के नाम पर डाक टिकट जारी करने तथा हरिद्वार में किसी एक विश्वविद्यालय में हिंदी शोधपीठ स्थापित करने की मांग की।

आचार्य वाजपेयी की पुण्यतिथि प्रेस क्लब हरिद्वार के बैनर तले उनकी कर्मस्थली कनखल चौक बाजार में स्थित आचार्य के प्रतिमा स्थल वाजपेयी चौक पर मनाई गई। हिंदी प्रेमियों ने आचार्य वाजपेयी का भावपूर्ण स्मरण करते हुए उनकी प्रतिमा पर माल्यार्पण कर उन्हें श्रद्धासुमन अर्पित किए।

प्रेस क्लब हरिद्वार के वाजपेयी भवन में आयोजित संगोष्ठी में मुख्य अतिथि के रूप में बोलते हुए क्लब के अध्यक्ष राजेश शर्मा ने कहा कि वाजपेयी जी के नाम पर डाक टिकट जारी करने और हिंदी शोधपीठ की स्थापना के लिए शीघ्र ही एक प्रतिनिधिमंडल केंद्रीय मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्री डॉ. रमेश पोखरियाल निशंक से मिलेगा इसके पर श्रमजीवी पत्रकार यूनिनयन उत्तराखंड के जिलाध्यक्ष दीपक नौटियाल ने कहा कि आचार्य वाजपेयी हिंदी व्याकरण के पाणिनी थे। उन्होंने कभी भी हिंदी की गुणवत्ता के साथ समझौता नहीं किया। वरिष्ठ पत्रकार अविश्वित रमन ने कहा कि वाजपेयी जी समकालीन साहित्यकारों को हिंदी की गुणवत्ता बरकरार रखने के लिए लगातार प्रेरित करते रहते थे।

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED				
Regd. Off.: "AASTHA", LP-11C, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034				
CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425, Ph: 011-27324080				
Website: www.vanicommercials.com, Email ID: info@vanicommercials.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019 (Amount in lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding		
		3 months ended 30.06.2019	3 months ended 30.06.2018	12 months ended 31.03.2019
1	Total Income from Operations	8.482	5.877	24.990
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	0.484	0.146	2.351
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	0.484	0.146	2.351
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	0.484	0.146	1.118
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
6	Equity Share Capital	411.980	411.980	411.980
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.000	0.000	3.449
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each):			
	1. Basic (₹) :-	0.000	0.000	0.030
	2. Diluted (₹) :-	0.000	0.000	0.030

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 12th August, 2019. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.vanicommercials.com](http://www.vanicommercials.com)) and on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)). b) The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above Results and Notes for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 which needs to be explained.

By order of the Board  
For Vani Commercial Limited  
Sd/-  
Neha Karia  
Managing Director & CFO  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 12th August 2019  
DIN: 07894660

**केन फिन होम्स लि.**  
गाजियाबाद शाखा, सी-18, प्रथम तल, आरडीसी, यजमन, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.- 201001, सम्पर्क नं. 0120-4086997, मोबाईल नं. 7625079222, ई-मेल: ghaziabad@canfinhomes.com  
CIN: L85110KA1987PLC008699

(देखें नियम 8 (1) कब्जा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये))

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिस्थितियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत केन फिन होम्स लि. के प्राधिकृत अधिकारों के रूप तथा उक्त अधिनियम तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमवली, 2002 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अयोहरस्ताधरी ने मांग सूचना नीचे वर्णित विधि को जारी कर निम्नलिखित ऋणधारकों/ सह-ऋणधारकों/ गारंटियों को सूचना की प्रतिलिपि को 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि के साथ वसूली की तिथि तक अनुबंधित दर पर आगे का व्याज वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

ऋणधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्वारा ऋणधारक तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि यहां नीचे वर्णित विधि को अयोहरस्ताधरी ने उक्त प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन नियमवली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अयोहरस्ताधरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है।

क्र.सं.	ऋणधारकों तथा गारंटियों का नाम	सम्पत्ति का विवरण	मांग सूचना जारी तिथि	वसूली राशि	कब्जा की तिथि
1.	श्रीमती परश्वती बेगम, श्री संजय लिवानक एवं श्री सर्वेश कुमार	प्लॉट नं. 02, खसरा नं. 1582, ग्राम सरगना, मुरादनगर, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र. में मकान	3.6.2019	₹. 24,47,750	5.8.2019
2.	श्री सुनील, श्रीमती मीना ल्यागी, एवं श्री जीतेन्द्र कुमार ल्यागी	मकान सं. 36, खसरा नं. 534 में, बंगला नं. 12, मोहल्ल सलोक आश्रम, ईश कॉलोनी, मुरादनगर, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.	3.6.2019	₹. 10,00,992	5.8.2019

ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभूत परिस्थितियों को विमोचित करने के लिये उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 को उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है। विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि वे इस सम्पत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इस सम्पत्ति का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय वसूली की तिथि तक उस पर आगे के व्याज के साथ प्रत्येक सम्पत्ति के समक्ष वर्णित राशि के लिये (सौकर्यकर) के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

तिथि: 12 अगस्त, 2019  
स्थान: गाजियाबाद  
हस्ता./- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी केन फिन होम्स लि.

**ओसवाल लीजिंग लिमिटेड**  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 105, अजोबा एस्टेट, 24, बाराबंका रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001  
CIN: L65910DL1983PLC016636, फोन: (011) 23313958, फैक्स: (011) 23316374  
ईमेल: oswal\_leasing@oswmahar.com, वेबसाइट: www.oswmahar.com

दिनांक 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अलेखारपीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (लाख ₹. में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	30.06.2019 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2019 (अंकेक्षित)	30.06.2018 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2019 (अंकेक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	4.23	60.58	4.33	73.59
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष तथा/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1.78	3.11	0.77	10.48
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1.78	3.11	0.77	10.48
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के दौरान शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1.31	2.33	0.57	7.96
5.	अवधि के दौरान कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) को शामिल करके]	1.31	4.40	0.57	10.03
6.	अंतिम शेर पूंजी (अंतिम मूल्य 10/- के प्रति)	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
7.	अवधि के (पूर्व वर्ष के अंतिम तुलना पर) में दायरे अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के साथ				221.85
8.	आय प्रति शेर (इकोनॉम) (अंतिम मूल्य 10/- के प्रति) (वर्ष के शेष प्रचालनों के लिए) (वर्षिक नतीजा) (मूल्य व अनुपात (₹. में))	0.26	0.88	0.11	2.01

टिप्पणियाँ: 1. दिनांक 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अलेखारपीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और उसके बाद 12 अगस्त, 2019 को आयोजित निदेशकों के बोर्ड की बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है। वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी के सार्वजनिक लेखापरिष्कारियों द्वारा सहीपन समीक्षा के अधीन किए जा रहे हैं।

2. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अधिनियम) अधिनियम, 2015 के अधिनियम 33 के अंतर्गत शेर बाजार में दर्जित 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। दिनांक 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण शेर बाजार की वेबसाइट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट ([www.oswmahar.com](http://www.oswmahar.com)) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते ओसवाल लीजिंग लिमिटेड  
दिनांक: 12.08.2019  
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

**मिंडा कोर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड**  
MOBILITY. CONNECTIVITY. GROWTH  
SPARK MINDA  
Powered by Passion

# 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के समेकित एवं एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

विवरण	समेकित			
	समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून 2019	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2019	समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून 2018	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2019
	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1. परिचालनों से कुल आय	70,826	77,139	77,827	3,09,197
2. अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं से पूर्व)	3,286	5,809	5,066	21,851
3. अवधि के लिए कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	3,286	5,809	5,066	23,603
4. अवधि के लिए कर के पश्चात् शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	2,120	4,192	3,631	16,922
5. अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) तथा अन्य व्यापक आयों को सम्मिलित करके (कर पश्चात्))	2,063	3,815	3,274	15,936
6. इक्विटी शेर पूंजी	4,525	4,525	4,518	4,525
7. रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर, जिसे पूर्व वर्ष की अंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाया गया है)	-	-	-	1,14,978
8. प्रति शेर आय (₹2 प्रत्येक) (जारी और बंद किए गए परिचालनों के लिए) वार्षिक नहीं	0.95	1.89	1.71	7.69
अ) मूल (₹)	0.93	1.84	1.67	7.52
ब) तरल (₹)				

विवरण	एकल			
	समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून 2019	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2019	समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून 2018	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2019
	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1. कुल आय	57,083	61,054	56,333	2,41,184
2. कर के पूर्व परिचालनों से आय	4,184	5,527	4,188	22,807
3. अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात् लाभ	2,825	4,104	2,840	16,058

टिप्पणियाँ:

- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों को 12 अगस्त, 2019 को अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षाकृत की गई एवं उसी तारीख को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम भारतीय लेखा मानक (IndAS) द्वारा निर्धारित तथा उसके साथ कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित प्रासंगिक नियमों और अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांतों को जिसे आमतौर पर भारत में स्वीकार किया जाता है, के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
- कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230 एवं 232 के प्रावधानों के तहत समामेलन की योजना (योजना) मिंडा साई लिमिटेड, मिंडा ऑटोमोटिव सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड, मिंडा मैनेजमेंट सर्विसेस लिमिटेड, मिंडा ऑटोइलेक्ट्रिक लिमिटेड एवं मिंडा टेलीमेटिक्स एंड इलेक्ट्रिक मोबिलिटी सोल्यूशन्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में ईआई लैक्स इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) (सभी साथ में "अंतरक कंपनी" के रूप में संदर्भित) के साथ मिंडा कोर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (अंतर्निहित कंपनी) 19 जुलाई, 2019 को अपने आदेश में माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया, 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के वित्तीय परिणाम (एकल एवं समेकित) जो पहले 28 मई, 2019 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए थे, उसे केवल प्रस्ताव के पूर्वोक्त योजना को प्रभावी करने हेतु फिर से प्रस्तुत किए गए हैं।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अधिनियम) अधिनियम, 2015 के अधिनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दायर किए गए 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। समेकित एवं एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) एवं कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.minda.co.in](http://www.minda.co.in) पर उपलब्ध हैं।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए एवं उनकी ओर से  
हस्ता./-  
अशोक मिंडा  
अध्यक्ष एवं समूह मुख्य अधिष्ठाता अधिकारी

पंजीकृत कार्यालय:  
ए-15, अशोक विहार, फेज-1  
दिल्ली-110052  
सीआईएन: L74899DL1985PLC020401  
फोन: +91 124 4698400  
फैक्स: +91 124 4698450  
ई-मेल: investor@minda.co